John JOhnSton .c.cesssvacsscans §5.00

Henry KXorpela .e 5.00
Bert Buerket ....isessse 10.00
Louis Pembertom ....... 10.00

T Wm. Murphy ..ceessesee «s 10.00
Wagner Makinen 10.00
Wm, Mattila ...... 10.00
George Yurkovich 10.00
Hans Larson ...... 10.00
Emil Rauko ...e.. 5§0.00
Gust Stickman .. 10.00
Allen McKay .... eoee 10.00
Dewey LeFleur .. .. 10.00
C. R. Rhodes .... 25.00
Arthur Oja ... 10.00

Victor Alto ..cccvececncvesenses 10.00

Resolved further, that if said city
of Virginia, shall not pay said fines
to the county treasurer of St. Louis
county on or before August 25th,
1932, the attorney for this board ia
hereby authorized and directed to
enforce collection and payment of
said fines by proper legal action in
the district court in and for St. Louis
county, Minnesota.

Commissioner Hogan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

vote.
Adopted August 1ith, 1833, -

By Commissioner Snyder: -

Whereas, George Gamst, while
employed by the county of St. Louis,
as a county road workman, was in-
jured by an accident on July 19th,
1932, which arose out of and in the
course of said employment, causing
total temporary disability from and
including July 20th, 1932, to and in-
cluding August 1st, 1932, entitling
said employee to receive workmen's
compensation for a period of thir-
teen days, less one week of walting
period, and for six days, at a com-
pensation of $2.29 per day, and in
the total amount of $13.74. in full
settlement of all workmen’s com-
pensation due sald employee on ac-
count of said accident.

Now, therefore, be 1t resolved, that
workmen's compensation be and
hereby is awarded to sald George
Gamst in the amount of $13.74,. in
full settlement of compensation due
him, on account of said accident,
and the county auditor {8 hereby
authorized and requested to draw his
warrant on the county road and
bridge fund, workmen’s compensa-

tion account, Second commissioner's
district, in favor of said George

Gamst, and to forward said warrant
to asald employee at his address,
R. D. No. 3, Box 598, Duluth.

Be it further resolved, that the bill
of Dr. D. F. Pennie, of No. 317 New
Jersey building, Duluth, in the
amount of $19.00 for medical care and
attention furnished to said@ George

Gamst, on account of sald accident
and injury be and the same hereby

ldmm;u-cwed. allowed and ordered
paid.
Commissioner Snyder moved the

adoption of the resolution and it was

declared adopted upon & unanimous

vote.
Adopted August 11th, 1933, ' .

By Commissioner Snyder: ;
Resolved, that the bid of the Thor-
man W. Rosholt company of Minne-
apolis, Minnesota, to furnish the
county of St. Louis, for use in the
Second commissioner’s district, g¢ne
new Model W. R. Warco power gra-
der, equipped with dual pneumatic
tires, rear and single front, scari-
fler, center control, 14-foot blades,
- f.0.b. Duluth, for the sum of $3,-
637.55 be and the same is hereby
;’ccepted and sald purchase author-
e

d.

Be it further resolved, that the
sum of $3.637.55 be and the same Is
hereby appropriated from the spe-
clal road and bridge fund in the
S a Insiongr’s istrict, in
payment for said purchase. Sald war-
rant not to be 1issued wuntil after
November 25th, 1932.

Commissioner Pete moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was

declared adopted upon the following

vote:
Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, Sny-
der, Pete, MacKenzie, Aaby and
Chairman Newman—S8.
Nays—Commissioner And
Adopted August 11th, 1932,

ilet

By Commissioner Pete:

Resolved, that the bid of the Range
Fquipment company of Hibbing.
Minnesota, to furnish the county of
8t. Louis, for use in the Fourth
commissioner’s district one No. 2

Model 60CC snow special 3-314 ton

Relay truck equipped with 9.75 bal-
loon dual tires, 3 cubic yard body,
St. Paul under body and hoist, fully
enclosed cab, disappearing windows.
Relay hitch, Relav chains, starter,
and lights, f.0.b. Elv,¢ Minnesota, for
the sum of $6,180.00, and takine in

" on exchange one Model B0 Garford

at an allowance of $550.00, making
the net purchase price in the amount
of $5.630.00, be and the same is here-
bv accepted and said purchase au-
thoriged. -

Be it further resolved. that the
sum of $5.630.00 be and the same Is
hereby appropriated from the spe-
cial road and bdridge fund in the
Fourth commissioner’s district in
payment for sald purchagse. Warrant
ifn pavment not to be isgsued until

. after November 25th, 1932,

Commissioner Aaby moved the
. adontion of the resolution and it was
de:larad adopted upon the following
vote:
Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, 8ny-
der, Pete, MacKenzie and Aaby—5.
Nays—Commissioners . Anderson and

7 «Chairman Newman—32.

Adopted August 11th, 1938 '-=°

By Commissioner Hogan for Com
. missioner Newman:

Whereas, a petition has been flled
with this board for the establish-
ment of a highway beginning at the
southwest corner of section 5, town-
ship 54, range 15, and running thence
north one-half mile, thence east one-

half mile, joining the Carter road.

at the center of said section §, town-

- ship 64, range 15; and

‘Whereas, said township 54, range
16 is an unorganized township, and
this board finds on investigation
that the opening of one-quarter of
a mile of the road petitioned for,
commencing at the southwest cor-
ner of said section 5, and running
thence north one-quarter of a mile
upon and along the section line be-
tween sections § and 8, in said town-
ship and range, will furnish road

© facilities to the only resident on
jand abutting on sald road, without

reasonable road connection, and that
the designation of said one-quarter
mile, to the width of 66 feet, being
33 feet on each side of said section
line, and northerly from said south-
west corner of sald section 5, will

\ " be all that is necessary to be desig-

nated and improved as & public
higchway, at the present time, and
that the public interest will be Berv-
ed, and requires that sald one-quar-
ter mile should be so designated as

.= a public highway, to be opened and
. improved, subject to the payment of

damages, If any, as in other cases,
as provided by section 2586, Mason's
Statutes of Minnesota for 1927.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
this board hereby ‘designates the
one-quarter mile, to the width of
68 feet, being 33 feet on each side
of the section line, as the center
line of said highway, extending nor-
therly from the southwest corner
“of mection 8, township 54, range 15,
as a public highway, and hereby
authorizes the opening of said high-
way for public travel. at the éxpense
of St. Louis county, as shall be
hercafter provided by this board, as
provided In section 2586, Mason’s
Statutes for 1927.

Commissioner Snyder - moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon & unanimous
vote. -

Adopted August 1ith, 1882, 7

o By Commissioner Anderson: -
‘Whereas, this board has heretofore

~ called for bids for the purchase of

one cottage known as Unit No. 5202,

. and for another cottage known as

Unit No. 5203, both owned by the
coun of St. Louis and located on
the 8St. Louls county tool house
grounds, at the intersection of the
Midway road, and the Miller Trunk

township of Stunts, in accqrda

with the provisiona of sgald resolu-
tion of February 9th, 1932, being the
pro rata amount required to be d
posited by each of said municipali-
ties, bagsed upon the amount of said
bid by said E. W.

meesting beld on August
and

Whereas, the bid submitted
R. Willlams in the amount of $225.00
pyrchase of sald cottage

nit No. 5202, and the bid
of $525.00 for the purchase of cot-
tage known as_ Unit No.
both found and determined to be
the highest and best bid for the pur-
chase of each of said cottages,
said bids of sald W. R. Williams
should be accepted as for the best
interests of the county of St. Louis.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
each of said bids aboye referred to
b; W in the total
amount of $750.00 be and the same
hereby are accepted and the chair-
man of this board and the county
auditor are hereby authorized and
on the payment of the
sum of $750.00, less the sum of $37.50,
advance payment
on said bids, In cash, to the county
treasury of St.
exe;ute and deliver a bill of sale to

title to both of said cottages to said
W. R. Willlams, and to grant pes-
mission to him to remove each of
sald cottages from the county prem-
after thirty days from this
date, and permission is hereby grant-
a Willlams to move
each of sald cottages upon and along
such county road or roads,
may find necessary in removing the
same from said county premises, but
solely and wholly at
pense and risk.
Commissioner Snyder moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

vote. o
Adopted August 11th, 1932, .- -

Coons Company,
and the additional work of
engineering and other contingencles,
and construction of shoulders on said
highway referred to herein, mot in-
cluded within t;‘ho proposals of said

Be it further resolved, that by
reason of the substantial reduction
in the amount of the bid of said E.
W. Coons Company, Inc., below the
estimated cost of sald work, made
by the chief highway engineer for
thle tojlatl, (;‘ost |of
completing said paving Jjo erein-
before described, is estimated by the
chief highway

y and for this board, as the
sum of $90,556.13, and whereas, the
estimated cost of all of sald work,
was the sum of $135,000.00,
total proportionate
actual cost of the
said pavement,
of said work, that shal
by the village of Hibbing,
ship of Stuntz and the
St. Louis, shall in the first instance
be in the proportion which the sum
of $43.000 to be paid by the village
of Hibbing, the sum of §
be paid by the township of Stunts,
and deposited in the county treas-
ury, ‘shall bear to said total

ired to complete sald
contract to be pald under this con-
tract by the county of St.
Be it further resolved.
addition to said
deposited in the county treasury by
the village of Hibbing, and the sum
of $16,769.66 deposited in the county
treasury by the township of Stunts,
the county of St. Louis hereby sets
opriates as its_share
completing said con-
f $44,942.72, of which
m of $14,757.31
d from the road
heretofore allotted
'to the Seventh commissioner’s dis-
trict for 1932 purposes, and the sum
of $10,061.80 from the
county paving sinking fund,
sum of $20,123.61 from
Ald Road No. 7 paving
and all of said sums
dited to the North

ed, that the

Louls county,
submitted as an

Louis county,

construction of
and the completion
I be defrayed

amount requ

Commiesioner Hogan
missioner Newman:

the further improve-
ment of State Aid Road No. 12, al-
so known as the Proctor road, in
St. Louis county, it is necessary that
the county of St. Louis should ac-
quire certain additional right of way,
adjoining the 66 foot right of way,
now embraced within State Aid Road
No. 12, in order to furnish adequate
area for slopes, ditches and addition-
in the improvement of
where the same ex-
tends through the SE% of NEX of
section 22, township 60 north, range

st.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
it is hereby determined and declar-
ed by the board of county commis-
sioners in and for St. Loujs county,
Minnesota, that it is necessary for
the proper construction, improvement
and maintenance of sald State Ald
also known as the
Proctor road, to acquire and pro-
cure by condemnation for public use
by the county of St. Louis, of addi-
tional right of way on the northerly
side of the existing 66-foot right of
to be acquired in fee simple
absolute, without right of reversion,
under any circumstances,
said additional right of way
being described as follows,
Beginning at a point on the westerly
line of the SE% of
gsection 22, township §0 north, range
16 west, said point being on the in-
tersection with sald westerly lne
and northerly right of way line of
State Ald Road No. 12, thence east-
erly a distance of 800 feet along the
northerly line of State Aid Road No.
12; thence hortherly 14 feet: thence
westerly 800 feet;
14 feet to the point of beginning,
containing approximately 0.26 of an
all In the SEY
section 22, township 50 north, range
16 west, = according to the United
government survey thereof
in St. Louis county, Minnesota.

Be it further resolved, that the at-
torney for this board is hereby au-
thorized and requested to promptly

apart, and appr
of the cost of
tract, the sum o
amount, the su
hereby transferre
and bridge fund

said highway,

sinking fund,
are hereby cre
road paving fund.

further resolv
sum of $22,000.00 heretofore trans-
ferred from the road and bridge fund,
Seventh commissioner’s district, and
the sum of $15,000.00 heretofore
transferred from the St. Louis county
sinking fund, and the sum
00.00 heretofore transferred
from State Aid Road N
sinking fund, and credited to the
North road paving fund, which has
heretofore been set up for defraying
the cost of doing said paving work,
are hereby reduced in the amount
taken from each of said funds, re-
and the difference be-
t |tween the amounts herein provided
to be set apart and transferred from
sald several funds and credited to
the North road paving fund, and said
sums originally set apart for
work, should be returned to the re-
spective funds from which said sums
were 80 transferred, and the county
auditor s hereby authorized and re-
quested to make appropriate trans-
fers and entries on the records of
and to carry into effect
the provisions
with reference to said respective

thence southerly

Commissioner
adontion of the resolution and
was declared adopted upon a unani-

Adopted August 1Tth, 1832, . ©

" At  this time Cemm

th
th
ceedings in the district court of the| 2.t e “/F

Eleventh Judicial distriet, in and for
St. Louis county, Minnesota, to pro-
cure and acquire the above describ-
ed parcel of land for public use, by
proper condemnation proceedings, th
estate and interest to be acquired
being in fee simple absolute without
any right of reversion under any
circumstances whatsoever.
Commissioner Hogan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted.upon & unanimous

Adopted August 11th, 1933,

{asioner Pete

By Commissioner Hogan: *
Resolved, that the sum
be and the same is hereby transfer-
red from the special road and bridge
First commissioner’s
district to the contract of the Jowa
Road Bullding company for the ap-
plication of road oil in said district.
Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and
was declared adopted upon the fol-

Yeas—Commissioners Hogan,
der, Anderson, MacKenzie, Aaby and
Chairman Newman-—§.

Adopted August 1ith, 19232,

By Commissioner Snyder: -

that the itemized, veri-
fied bill of John F. Doherty, of Buhl,
in the sum of $26.15 for
services and expenses as special dep-
uty sheriff, be and is hereby dis-al-
lowed, except in the sum of
for wages on December 10, 11 and 12,
1931, which are allowed, and the
hereby directed
to notify the said John ¥, Doherty

By Commissioner Aaby:

Reeolved, that at
proposals filed with this board at
2 o'clock, in the afternoon on August
8th, 1932, to furnish and deliver all
and to do and perform
all the work, in accordance with the
specifications and econtract of
Louis county hichway depart-

specifically stated otherwise in the
“gpecial provisions” contained there-
in, for the improvement of that cer-
tain section of Road N
Louls county. Minnesota, and des-
{gnated as County Job 81-1,
work _being situated and extended
from Construction Station
36.65 to Construction Statfon 230
olus 13.2, being approximately 4.46
miles in length, as indicated on the
plans, the proposal and bid submit-
by Coons company.
of Hibbing, Minnesota, based
on the schedule of estimated quan-
s, and unit prices_specified on
the proposal of said E.
to which reference
is hereby made for greater definite-
ness and certalnty,
using of products manufactured onlv
as defined in
specifications and contract herein-
hefore referred to,
E. W. Coons Company, Inc, in the
sum of $78,744.46 is found and de-
termined by this board to be the
lowest and best responsible bid sub-
mitted for the performance of sald
contract, strictly in accordance with
sald specifications, and the contract
to be entered into, and the proposal
of sald E. W. Coons Company. Inc..
using products manufactured only in
and said proposal

county auditor

Commissioner Snyder moved
adoption of the resolution and it
was declared adopted upon the fol-

Yeas—Commissioners Hogan,
der, Anderson, MacKensie
Chairman Newman—§.

Adopted August 11th, 1932,

At this time Commlsslon& Pote
took his seat in the county board.

At this time Commissioners Sny-
MacKenzie and Aaby left the

including the
Louis connty,

Commissioner Pete moved to re-
consider the resolution adopted on
this date, accepting the bid of W.
R. Willilams for the purchase of two
cottages located on the 8t.
county tool house,
tion of the Midway road and the
Miller Trunk highway, which mo-
tion was declared adopted upon a
te of the members

the bid of sald

at the intersec-

unanimous vo

St. Louis county,
and bid of said E
nany, Inc.. are hereby accepted, and
the contract for the furnishing and
delivery of all materials,
verformance of all of sald work, in
with said specifications.
and the contract herei
awarded to the E. W,
vany, Inc.. of Hibbing, Minnesota.

Be it further resolved.
oroposal of said E
vany, Inc., and the awarding of said
contract to said bidder,
upon the express condition, as set
forth in the specifications and 1in
‘he contract to be entered into, and
proposal and schedule of esti-
mated quantities, unit prices and to-
tal amount submitted by said bid-
using products
nnly within St.
not produced or manufactured
whole or in part, outside the limits
of St. Louis county.
further condition that sald bidder
shall cemmence said work on or be-
fore August 22nd,
prosecute said work so as to com-
nlete the same and shall comvlete
the same on or befors October 15th.

Be it further resolved,
award of contract to
Coons Company,
pursuance of the
conditions contained
resolutions heretofore adonted by this
March 9th, 1931,
28rd, 1932, and February 9th, 1932,
all relating to the sublect matter
d award of contract
to said E. W. Coons Company, Inc..
considered togzether as one bod f
resolutions, specifying the terms and
under which the county
of St. Louis 18 awarding said con-
tract to the lowest responsible bid-
der, to which resolutions as entered
in the original records
ceedings of the St.
board, reference 1is hereby made.

By Commissioner Hogan for Commis-
sioner Newman:

that this board hereby
rejects all bids received on August
8th, 1932, for the sale by the county
of two cottages located on the Fifth
comm!sslongr's
at the Jjunction of State
Trunk Highway No. Stat
Midway road, and the county auditor
is hereby directed to return all cer-
tified checks submitted with =said
bids to the respective bidders.

Hogan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the foligwing

Commissioner

Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, An-
d_e4rson. Pete and Chairman Newman

Louis county,

Adopted August

By Commissioner Hogan for Com-
lé\;ssllor:i:- &nderson:
solv at the county suditor
be and is hereby directed to call for
bids to be received by this board
up to one o'clock, in the afternoon
! September 8th,
and opened and considered by this
board at 2 o’clock, in the afternoon
d for the sale by the
county of St. Louis of two cottages
now located on the Fifth commis-
sioner’s district tool house grounds,
at the junction of State Trunk High-
. 11 and the Midway road.
Said cottages to be sold as personal
oroperty and removed from the prem-
ises where located.
Commissioner Hogan
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following

Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, Awm-
d Chalrman

and upon the

of said day,

rovisions and
n the several

Nays—None. ™ ~
Adopted Augu

Louis county _—
County Highway Estimates Submit-

State Afd,

, B51-13, a
feot, $1,660.00.

construction)

Frost boil
Road No. 2

miles, $263.02.
project

of 0.9 miles,

line of

$1,698.40.

Bri repair on Bridge
e pl.'toad N

(maintenance) $1,486.00

Frost_boil prevention
Road No, 37, project 8 (betterments)
along west 'ai&!e of sections 18 an

“on State Ald
d|54-20. a distance of 3 miles,

grubbing County

Clearing and
roject 2 (second class

Road No, 49, g)
rom 8. A.

southwest corner sec.

distance of & miles, $2,760.00.

Grading City Street No. 1023, pro-
Ject 7 (first class construction) from
City Street No. 34 te a point one
mile east, $2,337.87.

Grading and graveling County Road
No. 281, project 1 (second class con-
struction) from
section 36, 652-183 to northwest cor-
ner section 36, 62-183, a distance of
one mile, $3,415.50.

ments) from County Road
to County Road No. 275, a distance
of 900 lineal feet, $990.00.

Timber bridge No.
Road No. 295, project 1 (second class
construction) $1,045.00.

Grading and graveling County Road
No. 5468, project 1 (second class con-
struction) from County Road No. 15
to a point 1500 feet east, $1,078.00.

Ofling County Road No. 89, project
4 (betterments) from Miller Trunk
road to alrport, & distance of 1.4

54 on County

Re-shaglng County Road No.
(betterments) from Little
‘White Face river north
to D. M. & N. R, R. to approximate-
ly 1000 feet south of northwest cor-
ner of section 11, 653-18,

Improving County
project 3 (betterments) along
line section 14,
1600 feet, $376.75.

18, a distance of

Improying County Road No. 381,
project 4 (betterments) along
NWI of section 2, 50-18,
distance of 1600 feet,
Surfacing County Road No.
project 3 (first class construction)
from west quarter corner section 23,
62-15, to Beaver river, a distance of
7400 feet,- $2,011.35.

Gravel surfacing County Road No.
86, project B (second class construc-
tion) from northwest corner of sec-
tion 15, 50-20, to north 1/16 corner
on west line of section 27, 50-20,
distance of 2% miles,

Grading County Road No. 98,
ect 1 (second class construction)
from southwest corner section 35,
52-15, to southeast corner section
35, b52-15, a distance

Clay surfacing, re-shaping anad
gravel surfacing County Road No.

~118, project § (betterments) from

southeast corner of section 12, 54-20
to southwest corner of section 10,
$2,179.665.
Re-constructing County Road No.
133, project 6 (first class construc-
tion) from 8. T. H. No. 11 to south
quarter corner section 15, 53-17,.a
distance of 3% mile, $2,111.87,
Cleaning out of offtake ditch on
County Road No. 135, roject 3
(maintenance) in NEY% of NE} sec-
tion 10, 63-18, a distance of 1200
foet, $83.60. .
Grading County Road No. 161,
project 1 (second class construction)
from QGreat Northern Ry. south line
sec. 16, 51-18, to center SWIY sec.
17, 51-18, a distance of 1.4 miles,
$1,550.45. .
Cutting hill on County Road No.
172, project 1 (betterments) along
south line section 27, 50-18, & dis-

8 {tance of 500 feet, $409.76.

Widening and reshaping County
Road No. 185, project 2 (betterments)
from southwest corner of section 17,
54-19, to northwest corner of section

17, 84-19. - distance of ong mile,

$396.00.

Surfacing County Road No. 869,
project 2 (second c¢lass construction)
from northwest corner section 9,
51-18, to 8. T. H. No. 11, & distance
of 1.1 miles, $865.70.

Grading County Road No. 690, proj-
ect 1 (second class construction)
near N¥% corner of section 5, 63-21
west a distance of 300 feet, $143.00.

Grading Town Road No. 5104, proj-
ect 1 (second class construction) in
section 34, 50-21, a distance of %
mile, $374.00.

Grading Town Road No. 5544, proj-
ect 1 (first class construction) from
southwest corner of section 23, 52-15
east a distance of % mile, $2,392.06.

Straightening 8. A. Road No. 4 in
mection 2, 57-16, near Haenke’s
farm, project 1 (second class con-
;é;g%lon) s distance of 1000 feet,

Repairing Bridge H-6-7-2, on Coun-
ty Road No. 630 in section 7, 56-16,
project 1 (betterments) a distance of
50 feet, $217.60.

Widening and deepening offtake

and instaling culverts on County B

Road No. 5, project 8 (betterments)
from 300 feet south of northeast
corner 16, 63-21 to point 600 feet
northwest, $272.80. . e

Upon motion of Commissioner Ho-

the county highway engineer

gan,
was authorized to proceed with the

of one mile,

@ . — T

work described in the above men-
tioned estimates. L

It

-

Interest and

-,

Attest:

 STATEMENT OF

AR A

for

Apportionment

From tax apportionm’
Penalty a.ndx‘\o it oot dSl.M(
clerk and adv. fees, est. ..
Money and credits, estimate
Misc. receipts,
Mortgage tax, estimate
Power plant taxy estimate.. -

$1,296,607.92
98,774.64

$1,197,833.38
| 64,338.38
320.00

$ 6465838
6.321.45

$ 58,336.93
ts 1,896,628.45

ssa00a9 o T _
 §1,991,029.94 $T14,774.66 $27,814.60 $687,460.14

ner Hogan the county board adjourned at 1:40
o’clock, in the afternoon of August 11th, 1932, to meet on August 22nd, 1932,
at 1:30 o'clock, in the afternoon. .

,607.92

Less overdraft 12-31-31

sinking from tax
avportionments
‘Interest and sinking,

rece. ecsssscsrrssvnsansvans

Leas overdraft 12-31-31

Road levy, from tax appor’
County roads, balance on hand
12-31-31 cicseceisccaccanennscns

T T LR o

Upon motion of Comm

W. H. BORGEN,
County Auditor.
(Seal of County Auditor). .

CONDITION OF COUNTY FUNDS AT CLOSE OF
BUSINESS, JULY 81, 1932.—14025.
ived and Filed. .. :

'U‘o‘ ‘

Fun,
Day

'

d Orders

Year
In

for Contri

Balance When All .

‘Amount of Contr.

~ Entered Into and

Current
Balance
On 80th
‘. June, 1832,
Unpaid
Approp.
Made an
~ Are Pald.

- W. A. NEWMAN,
Chairman of the County Board.

L

provided

present:

Commissioners Hogan, Snyder, An-
derson and Chairman Newm:
Commissioners |
MacKenzie and Aaby—3.

Communications

Absent —

Joseph  A.

County.—14026.
Joseph  A.

Joseph A,

—14028.

tiled. .. _ .

CALL FOR E&(FTRA SESSION

COUNTY BOARD
COUNTY,

The undersigned members of the
county board of Lo

Minnesota, do hereby call an extra
session of said board to be held at
the county court house in Duluth,
Minn., at 1:30 o'clock p. m. on Aug-
ust 22nd, 1932, and the county audi-
tor of saild county shall give each
commissioner at least tem days no-
tice of such meeting as by law

OF ST. LOUIS
T

Dated: August 11
JOHN
7 Commissioner First
- BE. M ER,
Commissioner Second District.
e H. A. ANDERSON, .
 Commissioner Third District.
- JACOB L. B,
* Comsissioner Fourth District.
W. A. NEWMAN,
i Commissioner Fifth District.
D MacKE

Commissioner Seventh Distr

OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS OF THE
COUNTY BOARD OF S8T.
COUNTY, MINNESOTA, HELD ON
AUGUST 22nd,
O'CLOCK, IN THE AFTER

The county board of 8t. Louls
| county, Minnesota,
twenty-second day of
1932. at 1:30 - o'clock,
noon, pursuant to call )
The meeting was called to order
by the chairman, with the following

August, A. D.

summons and complaint
of Arne Knutinen vs the Couhty
Board of Commissioners, St. Louis

Lovallo, submitting
summons and complaint in case of
Matt Ranta and Amella Ranta vs.
County Board of Commissioners, 8t.
Louis County.—légﬂ.

summons and complaint in the case
of Matt Allen vs. the County Board
of Commissioners, St. Louis County

Joseph A, Lovallo, submitting
summons and complaint In ocase o
Helmer Johnson vs.
of Commissioners, St. Louis County.
—14029.—Referred to the attorney for
the county board.. -

W. C. Sargent, county {treasurer,
submitting list of wuncollected per-
sonal property taxes for the year
1931, ~ 14030. — Ordered received d

County Board

-~ Motlons and Resofutions :
By Commlissioner Hogan: '

Resolved, that the allotment of St.
Louis county for its share of the
state gasollne tax for the year of
1932 in the amount of $112,875.00 be
and the same is hereby transferred
road account to the
special road and bridge fund in the
commissioners’ districts as follows:
First commissioner’s district § 3,499.12
Second commissioner’s dist. 13,319.26
Third commissioner’'s dist...
Fourth com!nlsslon

from the state

er’s dist.. 13.319.25

same force and eff
tncluded hereln,
board finds and determines that the
village council of the village of Hib-
and the town board of the
township of Stuntz have duly ap-
proved the awarding of the within

to E. Coons Company,
and have deposited iIn the

ted by County Highway Engi
S. B. Shepard, county highway en-
submitting engineer's esti-
mates on roads and projects, to be
presented to the n
il‘1324 date, for (its - consideration.—

Grading and gravelling City Street
struction) from City Street No.
Trunk

Fifth

vote:

Nays—None.
-Adopted

county treasury of St. Lo
highway, which blds were opened|the sum of ﬁ.m.so
4 opieidared Dy this Woard, &t mju,iabm’m o

Sixth commissioner’s dist.... 26,525.62
Seventh commissioner’s dist. 26,525.63

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following

Yeas—Commissiotiers Hogan, Sny-
der, Anderson and Chairman N

4By Commissioner Snyder:

Resolved, that the special road and
bridge fund labor payrolls of the sev-

August 16th, 1932, and for which the
county auditor is instructed to draw
warrants for the -several amounts
contained therein, be and the same
are hereby approved, sald payrolls
being of the following amounts, re-
spectively, to-wit.
District :1, fund 1, $3,259.60.
District 2, fund 1, $9.776.38.
District fund 1, $4.227.30.
District fund 1, $12,166.77.
District §, fund 1, $20,020.14,
District 6, fund 1. $15.654.56.
gisglctrz. fuz:ld 1, $13.072.55.
nginee: epartmen
$1,865.00, td o . fund 1,
Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
‘d,gct:ggred adopted upon the following
Yeas—Commissioners Hogan, Sny-
der, Anderson, and Chairman New-
man—4. . .

Nays—None. ' T
Adopted August 22nd, 1932,

By Commissioner Hogan: ’
‘Whereas, the county treasurer of
St. Louis county has delivered to the
county board a list of wuncollectable
personal property taxes for the year
1931, now delinquent, with the certif-
icate of said county treasurer, as
provided by section 2092, General
Statutes of Minnesota for 1923; and

020

amined and considered said list of
delinquent personal property taxes,
and has canceiled all such taxes as
they are satisfied cannot be collected.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
the following list of delinquent per-
sonal property taxpayers, with the
amount of personal property taxes
due from each, be and the. same
hereby is approved, as the revised
list of such personal property taxes
for the year 1931, in St. Louis county,
Minnesota, and the county auditor
is hereby directed to file a copy
hereof with the clerk of the district
court of sald county, for the issuing
of citatio thereon, as provided by
law, viz: - - R

Acker, Mrs. Otto
Acme Motor
Adams, Mrs.
Adams, Wm.

Agnew, P. J. ......
ew & Donaldson .
Albachten, Hubert A.
Alger-Smith & Co. ....
Allen Perm. Wave Shop . .
Allen, Ralph .ccccecccrcscses - 814
Allen, WM., ...cc.ocecvcescdeon - 3.22
Allied Store Utilities ceeT 15.98
Alrick, Andrew ...... . .
Amer, Exploration Co.".
Amundsen, A. N. Ine. .

Amundsen, A. N. ..ovoeens 5.59
Amundson, Charles L ..... 1.97
Amundson, John B. ......

Amon, H. J. ..cccevenee w1
Anderson, Alfred B. ........ 3.23

| Anderson, Andrew No. 2 .... = 37.37

Anderson, Arthur B. ..ceieae 1.31
Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson, Edgar B.
Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson,

Anderson, Harry W. =
Anderson, John ....cescosocs
Anderson, Al k A

:! ‘ A8089880 L1 )

Anderson, Merle

.

Arcade Garment Shop
Archambeau, James

Arizona Chicken
Armstrong, Ben G

Christenson, B,

Christofferson, F. E. .....
Christofferson Roofing Co.

Churchill, W. R. -
Arrowhead Vermin Bx, Co. Clados, A. HJ’
Arseneau, Earl J.

tchison, C. R.
Geo.

2| Cline, Harry B.

Backstrom, Albert

scssstsscccssse . s

Barclay, Thomas

Barnes-Amon __Agency

Barrett, Edw.

Beatty, Arthur
Becker, Robert

Benke Plumbing C
Bennett, Bishop G.

0| Corcoran, Paul J. ...

Bergeson, Mathlas
Bergerson, Mathias
Berglund, Eric G.

Bergman Hardware

Bergquist, Gunnard

Bergstrom, Carl
Bergstrom, John F. .
Bergstrom & McDonald Agey.

Bevis, Percy J.

Bira, Stanley
Bird, William J.

lack, Alexander 8.
Blackwood, E&w:r
7 Davis, Wm. G.
Blakney, William
Blankrush, C. L.

Block, Philip
Block, Mrs. Ohilio .
Blodgett, Fra“;lk E.

7| Dehaan, Henry M.

H
Borgen Paint
Bostwick, Charles L.

eral commissioner’s districts, for the

period of one-half month, ending|Boyd, Miss Blanche

Boznu Jewelry

Brainerd, Hazel
Brainerd Shoppe 5
Branders Music Shop Inc. ..

Brecke, Martin

ceswesesevesccase

1] Duft, Bert ..

Brostrom, Gust

Whereas, this board has duly ex-|p
Browning Style Shop

Buck, Frank J. ...
Buck, Frank J. ...

Bunkhilt, Ciarence

Burton Auto Wrecking Co..-

wssesssssecssave

seesecsadocsnns

Business Fur
Butchart, W,

Camelon, Wm,

Campbell, Chas.
Campbell, Johnc.c. :J’r. .

Entzion, BE. W. ....
Carlson, Albert
Carlson, Alfred C.

Carison, Arthur
Carlson, Arthur C.
50{ Carl, Arthur & Ruben
Carlson, Carl G.

Carlson, Einard €,
Carlson, John
Carlson, John

Erickson, Aaron ...

Erickson, Arthur ...
00| Erickson, Clarence 8.
Erickson, Clarence 8.
09| Erickson, -David J. .coccceee
Erickson, Mrs. David J. ...
Erickson,
Erickson,

Erickson,

hn
Carlson Plumbing & Hi
Carlson, Rueben -
Carlson, Sperling
Carlson, Vern

Erickson, Oscar F.

sssevsssnnscaces

Walter> cocvoesons 96| Erickson & Weko

S| Ernst, W. J. «eenee

Estenson ' & Sal on

Carter, Henry
Ewing,

Anderson, 3.8 oo i Tralc
Andersoen, . o8l

Casey, Mrs. Wm. M. ciceeses
Caster, EAWArd ...ceeoccesese.-
Castonquay, D. ......
Cejorick, Peter
Chaplin, Edward
Charrier, John .
Chartier, Marion
Chelson, C. Gust
Cherry, Joseph
Cherry, Joseph,
Chesney, Wm.
Chessen, Jake
Chessen, Kate -
Chevrier, Howard
Childs, Ray B. .....

Christensen, Alfred

Christenson, E, E.
Christenson, Harold

0 | Christenson, Peter J. °

Christianson, Alvin O.

Churchill, Peter

Clauson, R.
Clements, P. J.
Clemmer, L. p
Cleveland, L. W.
Cleveland, Samuel

Clinton, J. B. .....

Clinton-Meyers Co. .

Clute, Charles .....

Cocharne, Walter . vo_

Coffin, ‘L. C. & M. H. ....

Coffin, L. C. & M. H. ....c0
Morri

7| Cole, George H.

Coleman, Anna

Coll, Joseph C. ...ce.e
Coll, Joseph C.

Colller, Mrs. O. F.

40| Colonial Floral Co., In

Conant, W. Ja sececccccccces
Conduluel, D. sceecccens
Conner, Wm.

Conrad, Zigmund .........:.
Co(r:rsolldated Prtg. & Eng.

csssessasscessesrstevee

Cooke,
Coole, Robert J. cceece
Cooper, H. D. .cveees

Corice, Domini¢c ..c...
Cormier, Gust .......
Cosgrove, Dr. J.
Cosgrove, Dr.

Coss, Mrs. Esth
Coster, R. G.
Cotton, J. B.
Coughlin, Fred ...ceccesecnse
Coughlin, John M., .cceevcces
Court Motors INC. «cceceeese
Craddock, Johmn ......
Crapsen, C. C. ..ecce
Crosby, John Q. A. ...
Crowley, J. 8. .
Cuda, Steve ...ccccccvescccae
Cunningham, Mrs. M F. ..
Currier, Mrs. Tillle

Currey & White
Cutis, Dr. L. W. .
Curtis & Curtis, Drs.
Cutliff, B. F.. cecocese
Czarne, W. ...
Dacey, Francis J.
Dacey, Mrs. Mary
Dacey, Walter F.
Dahl, Fred ....
Dah)], Julius
Dahl, Olat P.
Dahlgren, O. E.
Dandrea, Philip ..
Daugherty, F.
Davey, .
Davidson, Minnle
Davies, F. M, Co.
Davis, Bert ......
Davis, Bruce N. .
Davis, R. L ...cc.n

.o

Dawson, Luther ...ccececees
Day, Dr. D.

Delacy, J. C.
Demeria, Tony
Dennier, H. I
Denu, Emil R.

DeSanto, Mrs. Anthony ....

7 DeSanto, Anthony ...ccceees

DeSanto, James ....
Devlin, F. ceesceses

Diamond Shop, The ........
Diamond Theatrs Co., Ine...
Dickenson, Mrs. J. C: «vcceo
Diemert, N. A. ccceconcesss
Diers, Bernard ..... eree
Dieter, Ge0Q. cecsecces cons
Diettrich, Paul C. .. cene
Dingwall, J. E. .....
Dinsmore, Arthur T.
Dinsmore, Arthur T. cccccsse
Dion, Ge0. .cccscccscscccrsass
Ditzel, B. J. ... rees
Doble, Lloyd .sessessccereace .-
Doering, Grover C. sees

3 Doherty, Frank Jr. cree

Doiron, Olver ...... cers,
Dolliver, E. T. .iicecqeescen.
Dolter, H. J, ccescvecsccsscca
Donahue, C. C. “ccevnnee :
Donahue, Emmett ...ccecoee
Donaldson, Robt. B .
Doney, L. F. .cocecvee
Doran, Vincent ....
Dormer, Wm. E. ..
Dow, Lawrence H. .
Dow, Lawrence H.
Downing, Jobn ..
Drama, Chester B.
Draviand, Fred

Dutf, Samuel
Duluth Barber Supply
Duluth Boiler Works .......
Buluth Bottling Works, Ine.
Duluth Business Exchange..
Duluth Curling Club, Inc. ..
Duluth Fixtures Exchange
Duluth Fur CO. +cocceee
Duluth Implement Co. .
Duluth Marine Supply .....
Nut CO. ..covcscens
Duluth School of Aviatiom ..
Duluth Printing C0. «.ccoves *
Duluth Steam CoOrp. eseccess
Duluth Shoe Repair ...ecsea
Dunlop-Moore Co.
Dunn, R. H. .....e0
Dunn, Roderick
Dunne, T. J. <ceores
Dunphy, C. P.
Dunstan, 5
Durocher, C. ..ce00es

Dutcher,
Dutton, L. C.
Eames, F. 8. .
Easley, O. R. ..ccoveevccese s
& Boady

3| Eastern Auto Rad,

CO. cevsscescmecccsvscssnons
Eastern Dental Laboratory..
Edgar, Dave «crccetrccccsces
Eilers, H. B. i.ce0escccrcone
Eklund, Oscar W. ....creece

0| Elaverated Roofing €o0.- sess

Elder, Nefl 8. ..ccvcccoveaes
Elder, Peter & SonS_ ..cc...
Eliason, Dr. Erick K. .
Emmett, Mrs. Lucille ..
Emmett, 8. C. ..ccecees
Elkert, John Le..ceveee
Elkert, John N. .c.c...
Engberg, Berger, ....
Enberg, John ..c.c...

Erdahl, A. M. ....
Erickson, Andrew ..

Erickson,

Erickson, .

“"Joseph T.

Oscar A.

Erickson, Walter .
Erkenbach, Mrs.

Esse, L. Q. .c.coccee
T

Esterly, B. E. ....ci000c00e

Esterly, E. K. Jeweiry Co..

Evanson, E. e acessvesvacs .
Evenson,v Chas. ...
ernon

qteesoscevpecee

S3RREISuR B

:H_-phﬂﬂ

L Yy e Yo

T
koo o 2P

Y]
S
"m

|

Skzanaskay

a0y
[
L X-1 4 2

(Continewd oa

- <

Next Page) .




